09-16-2004

## 

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
GIND 110: 0001-0021 (0xp: 0/0/12002)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Shiro SUGIMURA	Name: FEC Co., Ltd.
Hideki KOBAYASHI Shuhei TANIGUCHI	Internal Address:တက်
Shuhel lantoochi	Internal Address: 900
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	100
X Assignment Merger	Chroat Addresses 1/1/ III 1-1
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1414, Higashi,
Other	Utsugi-machi,Kanazawa-shi,
	Ishikawa-ken JAPAN City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: August 25, 2004	Oldie,Zip
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)  A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: J. Harold Nissen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
c/o Lackenbach Siegel LLP	X Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Chase Road	
	50-3108
City: Scarsdale State: NY Zip: 10583	
	TURGERAGE
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
J. Harold Nissen	Aurel June 9/08/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:

09/15/2004 MGETACHE 00000077 10936335

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

The Government of Malaysia
Prime Minister's Department
Perdana Putra Building
West Block, Level 3
Federal Government Administration
Centre
62502 Putrajaya, MALAYSIA

051-16543 就该证 /2

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors:

(1) Shiro SUGIMURA; (2) Hideki KOBAYASHI and (3) Shuhei TANIGUCHI Adderss of (1)-(2) inventors: c/o FEC CO., LTD., 1414, Higashi, Utsugi-machi, Kanazawa-shi, Ishikawa-ken, Japan and address of (3) inventor: 27-3, Saru, Naka-machi, Neagari-machi, Nomi-gun, Ishikawa-ken, Japan

declare that he is a citizen of Japan with residence as listed above,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to: (1) FEC CO., LTD. and (2) The Government of Malaysia

a corporation of the State of (1) Japan, (2) Malaysia respectively, hereafter called the "Assignee,"

having a place of business at: (1) 1414, Higashi, Utsugi-machi, Kanazawa-shi, Ishikawa-ken, Japan and (2) Prime Minister's Department, Perdana Putra Building, West Block, Level 3, Federal Government Administrative Centre 62502 PUTRAJAYA MALAYSIA

to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title	and
interest for the United States and worldwide, in and to any and all improvement	nts which
are described and claimed in the specification Serial No.	filed
; entitled:	

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; executed all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned further declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: _	August 25, 2004	Shiro SUGIMURA	
Date: _	August 25, 2004	<u>W. Kobayashi</u> Hideki KOBAYASHI	

Date: August 25, 2004 Shuhei Tanique in Shuhei In Shuhei Tanique in Shuhei In Sh

WITNESS'S SIGNATURE

Print witness name: Yoshito AZUMA

Address:

c/oFEC CO., LTD., 1414, Higashi,

Utsugi-machi, Kanazawa-shi,

Ishikawa-ken, Japan

Execution by all of the inventor(s) should preferably be witnessed before and by at least two witnesses who sign here, but witnesses are not necessary.

RECORDED: 09/08/2004